

MISC DJ No. 1378/25

Yashpal Singh Rawat (Lrs of Vaihav Rawat) & Ors. Vs. Untrace

FIR No. 111/25

Ps Alipur

25.08.2025

Fresh untrace report in the form of DAR received from filing counter. It be checked and registered.

Present: IO/ASI Sant Lal in person.

It is submitted by the IO that untrace report has not been filed before the court of Ld. JMFC till date.

Some more time sought to file the same.

Put up on **10.10.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.08.2025